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£¥Y, 50, HEESNL Junos XMLEEZ7ORNIILY —ILIF,
OSICEETBRENCEEZEHRICRKEL. BHNICHARLE
ER

TA1ZN—FY NT—2 A Junos Space Network Director Y 7
ROITR, IXTOEXTU—ADRAYFEELD, XY I~
T—U2FEICRHATNATVRZOM/MOIZN—RRE, B—0
dAVV=IIDESYATALALRILTEELETD,

MACsec

EX9253-12C8Q-M T4 > 71— Ri&, IEEE 802.1ae MACsec &
AES256 EY REEB{LZEHR—KNLTHY, UL AYV—F—
ZOHEM, F—ROEEME, FT—FEBERORLEYR—KNL
F9, Y7 NIITTMACsec ZBEMICTBICIE, EX9253 T+
—ICE— M EX9253-SFL AV AN BETT,

IEEE 802.1ae TEZEE N TS MACsec Ik, UV IBTLEAEE
S{LBEZREML. DS BKENDRAKRER, 774 TFTI4+—)LD
LHISHEBITSNDPEERE, YAHNL—RRE, SHHE
BRE BLETLANY IVRELEDBHZRBLHRT D
ENTEET, AMYFDR—RNIEAE N MACsec l&, 7
AVEDIRTORNS T4V ORBEILETH, A4 Y FEIKEK
NDABTREBEILENEEA. ChIC&KY, AMYFEF, 747
FoNTyROEFIVFT1Z2EBES ZERBL, QoS, T1—7
NTYRAVARTS I, BEY sFlow BEDRD S —% KN
TYNIEBTRENTEXRT,

MACsec l&, RY ZINARY TREEILICEKY), XY RNT—=04>
TUDIVAZ#EFELENS, BEOEFIUT 1 Z2RILTER
T, T, 41—HRY MR—ADO WAN XY NT—T T,
MACsec Z AL TRIEBEGRD ) VUV ZRETDENTESR
T MACsec ld, 3B LT EMEBOZ7ONILICKL THEBHT
HY,IPRTTAVIICRET, 1 —HRY NIV OZEBEHE
PEBEOERDDIVRERNS 74V JIZRBELTVET,
AT=LTZA4EVAICDOVT

EX9251-ML & EX9253-ML M Mega Scale T4 > Al&k, EX9250
AT v —2T 5120000 FIBB KT ARP T N ZEHR—
RUET, ¥y—21BIC1IDOMLTA AN BETT,
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EX9251
3 HBER AR
R AEX9250 DY AT LRE [EEEYTZAT VA
_ e |[EEE 802.1AB : Link Layer Discovery Protocol ( LLDP )
RAN=7Y Ng/Z0 Y b b 2.4Tbps/ A0 Y K :
& 7Y hEsAny 200 o 2=H 1oTh g « IEEE 802.1D-2004 : Spanning Tree Protocol ( STP)
BIE o |EEE 802.1p : Class-of-service ( CoS ) prioritization
T e e « IEEE 802.1Q : Virtual Bridged Local Area Networks
Bk A0GbE R— NEEE ( TV —AE— 4 3 o |EEE 802.1s : Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol ( MSTP )
k) e |[EEE 802.1w : Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol ( RSTP)

e |EEE 802.3u : 100BASE-T
K5I Y- O o |[EEE 802.3ab : 1000BASE-T

R EZEI . ccc502.3:: 1000BASE-X

PSP ( I8 x m&E x BT 17.6x1.75x18.7 4 > F 19x5217x30 4 > F (48.26 x ° |EEE 802 Sae . 10‘G|gab|t Ethel’l’]et

&) (447 x445x475  1325x76.2cm)

cm) RAETECE, BENRT—T » |[EEE 802.3ba : 40-Gigabit/100-Gigabit Ethernet

NE—DF¥—DOIFHEZERET, ) o . )

Sys1=v R i - o |EEE 802.3ah : Operation, Administration, and Maintenance
BE (7 EER) 23.151b (10.5 kg) 120 Ib (54.43 kg) (OAM)
209 ~ DR L 3 e |[EEE 802.3ad : Link Aggregation Control Protocol ( LACP )
SAYH—RTRATEERZ ZEAL ? e |[EEE 802.1ae : Media Access Control Security
oy ks

RFCOAV7'ZATA
6.EX9253 DT A4 hH—RBE
= ZAen-rE « RFC 768 : UDP

« RFC 783 : Trivial File Transfer Protocol ( TFTP )

EX9253-6Q12C 2.4 Thps

e RFC 791 : 1P
EX9253-6Q12C-M 2.4 Tbps
e RFC 7925 Internet Control Message Protocol ( ICMP )
EX9253 M Z A > H— RE& e RFC 793 : TCP
W3k (B xBE x BITE ) « RFC 826 : ARP
. 125><17><22 4/\/% ( 32 X 432 X 559 cm ) ¢ RFC 854 : Telnet Cllent and server
e RFC 894 : IP over Ethernet
EB o RFC 903 : Reverse Address Resolution Protocol ( RARP )
o EX9253-6Q12C: 14.0 Ib (6.6 kg) e RFC 906 : TFTP Bootstrap
e EX9253-6Q12C-M: 14.8 b (6.7 kg) e« RFC 951, 1542 : BootP

e RFC 1027 : Proxy ARP

¢ RFC 1058 : RIP v1

e RFC 1112 : IGMP v1

¢ RFC 1122 : Host Requirements

e RFC 1195 : Use of Open Systems Interconnection ( OSI) IS-
IS for Routing in TCP/IP and Dual Environments ( TCP/IP
transport only )

e RFC 1256 : IPv4 ICMP Router Discovery Protocol ( IRDP )
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RFC 1492 :

RFC 1519

Internet
RFC 1812

for IPv6

RFC 1997 :
RFC 2030 :
RFC 2068 :
RFC 2080 :

RFC 2081

TACACS+

: Classless Interdomain Routing ( CIDR )
RFC 1587 :
RFC 1591 :
RFC 1745 :
RFC 1765 :
RFC 1771 :
RFC 1772 :

OSPF NSSA Option

Domain Name System ( DNS )

BGP4/IDRP for IP-OSPF Interaction

OSPF Database Overflow

Border Gateway Protocol 4

Application of the Border Gateway Protocol in the

: Requirements for IP Version 4 Routers
RFC 1965 :
RFC 1981 :

Autonomous System Confederations for BGP
Path maximum transmission unit (MTU) discovery

BGP Communities Attribute

Simple Network Time Protocol ( SNTP )
HTTP server

RIPng for IPvé

: RIPng Protocol Applicability Statement
RFC 2131 :

BOOTP/Dynamic Host Configuration Protocol

(DHCP) relay agent and DHCP server

RFC 2138 :
: RADIUS Accounting
RFC 2154 :

RFC 2139

Digest 5)

RFC 2236 :

RFC 2267

RADIUS Authentication

OSPF with Digital Signatures (password, Message

IGMP v2

: Network Ingress Filtering
RFC 2270 :

BGP-4 Dedicated autonomous system (AS) for

sites/single provider

RFC 2283 :

RFC 2328

RFC 2373

Networks

RFC 2474

RFC 2475

Multiprotocol Extensions for BGP-4

: OSPF v2 (Edge mode)
RFC 2338 :
RFC 2362 :
RFC 2370 :

VRRP
PIM-SM (Edge mode)
OSPF Opaque LSA Option

. IPv6 Addressing Architecture
RFC 2375 :
RFC 2385 :
RFC 2439 :
RFC 2453 :
RFC 2460 :
RFC 2461
RFC 2462 :
RFC 2463 :
RFC 2464

IPv6 Multicast Address Assignments

TCP MD5 Authentication for BGPv4

BGP Route Flap Damping

RIP v2

Internet Protocol, vé (IPvé) specification
Neighbor Discovery for IP Version 6 (IPvé)
IPv6 Stateless Address Autoconfiguration
ICMPvé6

Transmission of IPvé6 Packets over Ethernet

DiffServ Precedence, including 8 queues/port

: DiffServ Core and Edge Router Functions
RFC 2526 :

Reserved IPv6 Subnet Anycast Addresses

RFC 2545 : Use of BGP-4 Multiprotocol Extensions for IPvé
Interdomain Routing

RFC 2547 : BGP/MPLS VPNs

RFC 2597 : DiffServ Assured Forwarding (AF)

RFC 2598 : DiffServ Expedited Forwarding (EF)

RFC 2710 : Multicast Listener Discovery (MLD) for IPvé
RFC 2711 : IPv6 Router Alert Option

RFC 2740 : OSPF for IPvé

RFC 2796 : BGP Route Reflection ( supersedes RFC 1966 )
RFC 2796 : Route Reflection

RFC 2858 : Multiprotocol Extensions for BGP-4

RFC 2893 : Transition Mechanisms for IPv6 Hosts and
Routers

RFC 2918 : Route Refresh Capability for BGP-4

RFC 3031 : Multiprotocol Label Switching Architecture
RFC 3032 : MPLS Label Stack Encoding

RFC 3036 : LDP Specification

RFC 3065 : Autonomous System Confederations for BGP
RFC 3176 : sFlow

RFC 3215 : LDP State Machine

RFC 3306 : Unicast-Prefix-based IPvé Multicast Addresses
RFC 3376 : IGMP v3

RFC 3392 : Capabilities Advertisement with BGP-4

RFC 3446 : Anycast Rendezvous Point (RP) Mechanism using
PIM and MSDP

RFC 3478 : Graceful Restart for Label Distribution Protocol
RFC 3484 : Default Address Selection for IPvé

RFC 3513 : Internet Protocol Version 6 (IPvé) Addressing
RFC 3569 : PIM-SSM PIM Source Specific Multicast

RFC 3587 : IPv6 Global Unicast Address Format

RFC 3618 : Multicast Source Discovery Protocol ( MSDP )
RFC 3623 : OSPF Graceful Restart

RFC 3768 : Virtual Router Redundancy Protocol ( VRRP )
RFC 3810 : Multicast Listener Discovery Version 2 (MLDv?2)
for IP

RFC 3973 : PIM-Dense Mode

RFC 4213 : Basic Transition Mechanisms for IPvé Hosts and
Routers

RFC 4291 : IPv6 Addressing Architecture

RFC 4360 : BGP Extended Communities Attribute

RFC 4364 : BGP/MPLS IP Virtual Private Networks (VPNs)
RFC 4443 : ICMPvé6 for the IPvé specification

RFC 4486 : Sub codes for BGP Cease Notification message
RFC 4552 : Authentication/Confidentiality for OSPFv3

RFC 4604 : Using Internet Group Management Protocol
Version 3 (IGMPv3)

RFC 4724 : Graceful Restart Mechanism for BGP
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RFC 4761 : Virtual Private LAN Service ( VPLS ) using BGP
for auto-discovery and signaling

RFC 4798 : Connecting IPv6 Islands over IPv4 MPLS Using
IPv6 Provider Edge Routers (6PE)

RFC 4861 :
RFC 4862 : IPv6 Stateless Address Autoconfiguration
RFC 5095 :
RFC 5286 :
Alternates
RFC 5306 : Restart Signaling for IS-IS

RFC 5308 : Routing IPvé with IS-1S

RFC 5340 : OSPF for IPvé

Draft-ietf-bfd-base-09.txt: Bidirectional Forwarding Detection
RFC 7432 : BGP MPLS-based Ethernet VPN

Neighbor Discovery for IPvé

Deprecation of Type O Routing Headers in IPv6
Basic Specification for IP Fast Reroute: Loop-Free

EBEGMOTIY N7 A=A

SAZTN—ZIANOF ¥ UNAME G ERRE
F v NAEF Junos AR—ARY ND—O9F 4LV Z—
Junos AR—ANRI XN

TNAADEREER

Virtual Extensible Local Area Network ( VXLAN)
REST API

TIORNDY RHTTPS ZM L 7= NETCONF £y 23>
Juniper Extension Toolkit ( JET )

OpenFlow v1.3

Junos OS CLI

TIORATNY REE : 2 UTF)L, 10/100/1000BASE-T A
—#%Y K

ASCIEREZ7A)

LAFI1—KE

FEEO—-ILNY D

AX=20O=-)LINY D

SNMP v1, v2c, v3

RMON ( RFC 2819) : FI—7". 1, 2, 3, 9
Network Time Protocol ( NTP)

DHCP #—/N\—

DHCP 1) L — ( Option 82 &% )

RADIUS

TACACS+

SSHv2

Secure copy

DNS UV ILIN—

Syslog @O

REBER

BREtE Y —

FTP/Secure copy BHDERENY OT v S

XY RND—OE®E -MIBHR—K

J-Flow

RFC 1155 : Structure of Management Information (SMI)

RFC 1157 : SNMPv1

RFC 1212, RFC 1213, RFC 1215 : MIB-II, Ethernet-like
MIB, and traps

RFC 1657 : BGP-4 MIB

RFC 1724 : RIPv2 MIB

RFC 1850 : OSPFv2 MIB

RFC 1901 : Introduction to Community-based SNMPv2

RFC 1902 : Structure of Management Information for Version
2 of the Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMPv2)
RFC 1905, RFC 1907 : SNMP v2c, SMIv2, and Revised MIB-
I

RFC 2011 :
RFC 2012
SMIv2
RFC 2013 :

SNMPv2 for IP using SMIv2
: SNMPv2 for transmission control protocol using

SNMPv2 for user datagram protocol using SMIv2
RFC 2096 : IPv4 Forwarding Table MIB

RFC 2287 : System Application Packages MIB

RFC 2465 : Management Information Base for IP Version 6
RFC 2570-2575 : SNMPv3, user-based security, encryption,
and authentication

RFC 2576 : Coexistence between SNMP Version 1, Version 2,
and Version 3

RFC 2578 : SNMP Structure of Management Information MIB
RFC 2579 : SNMP Textual Conventions for SMIv2

RFC 2665 : Ethernet-like interface MIB

RFC 2787 : VRRP MIB

RFC 2819 : RMON MIB

RFC 2863 : Interface Group MIB

RFC 2863 : Interface MIB

RFC 2922 : LLDP MIB

RFC 2925 : Ping/Traceroute MIB

RFC 2932 : IPv4 Multicast MIB

RFC 3413 : SNMP Application MIB

RFC 3826 : The Advanced Encryption Standard (AES) Cipher
Algorithm in the SNMP

RFC 4188 : STP and Extensions MIB

RFC 4363 : Definitions of Managed Objects for Bridges with
traffic classes, multicast filtering, and VLAN extensions
Draft-ietf-idr-bgp4-mibv2-02.txt: Enhanced BGP-4 MIB
Draft-ietf-isis-wg-mib-07
Draft-reeder-snmpv3-usm-3desede-00
Draft-ietf-idmr-igmp-mib-13

Draft-ietf-idmr-pim-mib-09

Draft-ietf-bfd-mib-02.txt

NSZTNZa—-Fa427

FNv Y A2 Y—=)L, Telnet, SSHEMB® CLI
2 RR, TNV, HEOR R
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¢« J7ATIA—=IR—=—ADKR—KZIZ—)>Y
o |IPY—)L : #L5R ping/trace
e commit & rollback #&E

BERE
o BMERRRE :
o '{%%H§7Ex .

o BIERFEE : &= 3,048 m (10,000 71 —K)
o B)ERMXIEE  5~00% (FELAVWCZ L)

o EBMERATEE : 5~95% (RELAEVCZ L)
o MHE : GR-63, V—2 4 HIBREOEHICEHR

RAZLED

(EfEcs ) BEHT 8750 £7)
o EX9251 M AC EiR : 1,275BTU/BFME ( 360W ) ; DC B :
1,275 BTU/BE ( 360 W)
o EX9253 ™ AC EBiR : 13,600 BTU/B (3840W ) ; DCE
JR 1 13,600 BTU/BF (13840 W)
ZeM/ AT AT VR
BEFE
o CAN/CSA-22.2 N0.60950-00/UL 1950 %8 3 kR, 1E¥REL i
BEOREMIZOVT
o EN 60825-1 Safety of Laser Products—Part 1: 85 D 2048, &
REH, BLFI—HF—ZXHA R
o EN 60950 I MiMER N REMICOVT
o IEC 60950-1 ( 2001 ) FEwmEMMSEORLM (ERRED
D)
o EN 60825-1 +A1+A2 (1994) Safety of Laser Products—Part 1:
Equipment Classification
e EN60825-2 (2000 ) L—H—HB0OZRLME-/N—h2: %7
TAN—BEOEZEHICOVWTIATA
e C-UL to CAN/CSA 22.2 No.60950-1 ( Second Edition )
e TUV/GS to EN 60950-1, Amendment A1-A4, A1l
o CE-IEC60950-1, IXNTOHEEIR=E

0~40°C ( 32 ~ 104°F )
-40 ~ 70°C ( -40~ 158°F )

EMC
o AS/NZS CISPR22:2009
o EN 55022 2006+A1:2007 BRM OBEHEIZ v a >
o FCC47CFR,IN—K 15 T A A (2009 ) USA DRETHI =

way
e VCCI-V-3/2009.04 & & T V-4/2009.04 BADBEHEII Y
>ar

e BSMI CNS 13438 and NCC C6357 Taiwan Radiated Emissions
« EN 300386 V151 BERY NT—U#EE - EMC OEREIE
e ICES-003 Issue 4, 2004 £ 2 BAF A ORHEHIZI VI 3>
o CISPR 24:1997/A1:2001/A2:2002 IT #2850 & 454

42127 4—
o EN 55024:1998/A1:2001/A2:2003 &L Mg D4 21 =
T A4
o EN-61000-3-2 (2006 ) ND—=S AV N—=FZv ¥
e EN-61000-3-3 +A1 +A2 +A3 ( 1995 ) BIRS A > DEELH
o EN-61000-4-2 +A1 +A2 ( 1995 ) BHERNE
o EN-61000-4-3 +A1+A2 ( 2002 ) WA 125 1 —
o EN-61000-4-4 (2004 ) BRHWERERNZ VT TN
o EN-61000-4-5 ( 2006 ) H—=
o EN-61000-4-6 ( 2007 ) ZEBHEICNTBD A I 12571 —
e EN-61000-4-11 ( 2004 ) BEF 1 v 7 &H Y

BEBEE® EMC E#
o GR-1089-Corelssue 6 (2011 E 58 ) Y NDO—UBEH
B0 EMCBLUERLS Y
o ATS&T TP-76200 RIRE 17 (2012 ) XY RO —VHBOE
B TIN—FT12T, BE, SLOCYENERIAES
« Verizon TPR.9305 & 5 ( 2012 ) Verizon NEBS A 754
TUANEBSAVTSATVAICETREHAE
o Deutsche Telekom 1TR9Y (2008) EMC Specification
e British Telecom EMC Immunity Requirements (2007)
e IBM C-S 2-0001-005 ESD
 IBM C-S 2-0001-012 O ER AR B ER S O BZH
o ITU-TK20(2011) FLOAEY Z—ICRBEN TV 2 BE#
BOBEESLTBERICKH T 2MHE
e D1ZTN—OAAU>32 GND (JIG)
ETSI
o ETSI EN-300386-2 BRBERY NI — U #MBOER M
ICE92EREE
XY ND—OMBBEDATL (NEBS) ICDWT
o SR-3580 NEBS L ARJL ( LARIL 3 ZEHL )
o GR-63-Core: NEBS, #ER{RE
REBBRF
« BEYMEOHIR (ROHS) 5/6
Telco

o Common Language Equipment Identifier ( CLEI ) O— R

=
=

B B

BERIC DV TIE, www.juniper.net/support/warranty/& To
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DAITN—FRYRND—DVADHY—EREHR—K
DATN—FYRNDT—=DAG, XY ND—UDOSFENL, R, &
HILERRITD2EELNT AN VAP —ERICHWETSE ) —X
—TY, HHOY—ERZIFAVEESE, JANZHIEL.
DAV ZRPRICHMABA S, EBVREFARICEHD N
AEEERY), RY RD—IOANORENSBEHICNRZZRD &N
TEET, T, KYRNT—VEZREILTEDET, BEB/NT
F =X ALRIIPEE Y. THAEZ#HEL, S8L-EREZE
BHUET, FHMICOVTIE. www.uniper.net/jp/ja/products-
services Z ZEL HE LY,

EXEER

EFLES BT

N—K9IT7
EX9251-8X4C

EX9251 ¥ AF s 8x10GbE SFP+R— N, 4x40GbE QSFP+/
100GbE QSFP28 7R— I, 2x AC PSU JNP-PWR650-AC, 3x 7
7 RL A INP-FAN-1RU, BRUMBBEBRITRNTOT T U/\%
W (ATT 40 AERIFE)

EX9251 Y AF L 8x10GbE SFP+R— K, 4x40GbE QSFP+/
100GbE QSFP28 R— I, 2x DC PSU JNP-PWR650-DC, 3x 7
72 RL A INP-FAN-IRU, BLUOBERINTOT S 7/\%
W (ATT 40 AERIFE)

R—AERED EX9253 O AT LM : 3 AOY MM EX9253-
CHAS-3RU ¥ —2, 4x7 7> ML A JNP-C1-FAN-3RU, 1xJL
—F AT TP EX9253-RE, 3xJNP-PWR1600-AC-BB AC
PSUs, BRUBEBERINTNDT S U/NXIL

R—AERED EX9253 O AT LM : 3 AOY kM EX9253-
CHAS-3RU ¥ —2, 4x 77> ML A JNP-C1-FAN-3RU, 1x
N—F 42T T>T2 EX9253-RE, 3xIJNP-PWR1100-DC-BB

DCPSUs, BLUBEBITRNTNDT SV U/NRIL

EX9253 MR VAT MELU 248K : 3 AOY b M EX9253-
CHAS-3RU & ¥ —</, 4x 77> hL 4 JNP-C1-FAN-3RU, 2x
I—F 4 I TP EX9253-RE, 4xINP-PWR1600-AC-BB
AC PSUs, BRUVBEBBIRNTDT TV INZIL

EX9253 A VA MU LU 48R : 3 AOY b M EX9253-
CHAS-3RU & ¥ —</, 4x 77> hL 4 JNP-C1-FAN-3RU, 2x
I—F 14> T2 EX9253-RE, 4xJNP-PWR1100-DC-BB
DCPSUs, BLVBEBELHIXNTOT T INXIL

EX9253-BASE-AC & EX9253-6Q12C T4 > H— RTHERE h
BNURILT, 220FAFTLELTRIRICHTE

EX9253 D5 A 2~ h—R
EX9253-6Q12C

EX9251-8X4C-DC

EX9253-BASE-AC

EX9253-BASE-DC

EX9253-RED-AC

EX9253-RED-DC

EX9253-BND1

6x40GbE R— N & 12x40GbE/100GbE R— N Z#&# L 1=
EX9253 4 > H—R

6x40GbE R— I~ & 12x40GbE/100GbE MACsec AES256 R— N
ERBL L2 EX92583 54—k

EX9250 7S HTNAT T 1 U R

EX-SFP-10GE-SR NI A—=LTTORTZHTINNT S —)N— (SFP hT >
2 —)\—) 10GbE ( SFP+~hZ>>—/N\—) 3 —KU—F
(SRYATFAURA

SFP RS> —/N\— 10GbE (SFP+ RS> —NN—) OV T U—
F(LR)ATTFAOR

SFP RS> —/X— 10GbE ( SFP+ RS> —/N— ) O¥ 4 U—
FILFE—K (LRM ) ATF 4 IR

SFP+ 10GBASE-ER 10GbE A#7°F 4 Y AEZ 1 —/JL. 1550
nm, 40 km 4= B8

SFP+ 10GBASE-ZR 10GbE A7 F 4 ¥ A, 1550 nm. ¥>J)
FE—RHET7A4/N— (SMF ) IZ& V) 80 km DZEA TTEE

SMF ZA L1z 10G BX A7 F 4 ¥ A, 1330 nm, &K 10 km
SMF ZA L1 10GBX A7 F 4 VA, 1270 nm. &K 10 km

SFP+ 10GbE MR & ; 850 nm ; OM1 T 10 m, OM2 T 20
m, OM3 T 100 m YLFE—KRKTZ 7 4 /N— (MMF)

EX9253-6Q12C-M

EX-SFP-10GE-LR

EX-SFP-10GE-LRM

EX-SFP-10GE-ER

EX-SFP-10GE-ZR

JNP-SFP-10G-BX10D
JNP-SFP-10G-BX10U
EX-SFP-10GE-USR

EFLES BT

INP-QSFP-4X10GE-LR 9T Y RAE=NT A —LTFIRTSHTINRNZOI—=NT
SA (QSFP+RT U —/N— ) 40C R—ADKER, NFLIL
VI INE—RTHRAK 10km OEEAAEE ( 4X10GHE LR &K
10km )

QSFPP+ 40GBASE-LR4 /NZ L)L SMF £ L TR K 1km D fziE
N 40 FHEY NATF AU R

QSFPP+ 40GBASE-LR4 SMF ETH/K 1km DAREA TEER 40 F
AEY NATFA IR

QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40 ¥ HEY NKEA 2B —T T4 A, 850
nm, &K 150 m & ( MMF )

QSFPP+ 40GBASE-LR4 SMF A U T&A 10km DAZEA AT 8E%
LOFHEY NATTFAOR

QSFPP+ 40GBASE-eSR4 40 ¥ HE Y A 7T 4 U A, 850nm.
MMF T&K 300m DZEAN THE

QSFPPP+ 40GBASE-ER4 40 ¥ HEY RATT 1 VA,

1310nm, SMF Z 4t U THXK 40km DIREH FTEE

QSFPPP+ 40GBASE-LX4 —Eft& iz MMF £® OM4 THRA
150m DEEN TR 40 FHEY RATTF 1O R

QSFP28 100GBASE-L4 7' F 4 U A )T L SMF TH&A
10km DARIEA ATEE

QSFP28 100GBase-SR4 ¥4 > & —7 T4 A, &K 100 m f&i&
(INZ LI MMF)

QSFP28 100GBASE-CWDM4 optics for up to 2 km transmission
over serial SMF

JNP-QSFP-4X10GE-IR
JNP-QSFP-40GE-IR4
QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4
JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4
QFX-QSFP-40G-ESR4
JNP-QSFP-40GE-ER4
JNP-QSFP-40G-LX4
JNP-QSFP-100G-LR4
JNP-QSFP-100G-SR4
JNP-QSFP-100G-

CWDM

JNP-QSFP-100G-PSM4  QSFP28 100GBASE-PSM4 A > B —7 T4 A, &K 2 km f5i%
(INZLI SMF)

EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M SFP+ 10GbE &4 LU N 7 &Y FH#R T —7 )L ( twinax $E4R7

—7)L). 3m

EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-1M SFP+ 10GbE B4 LU N 7R Y FERT —7 )L ( twinax SR
—7)L).1m

EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-5M SFP+ 10GbE A LU KR TFRYFHY N— (28R —7 )L ) 5
m

QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M QSFP+r—7 )L Assy, 1m, 30AWG, Nv> 7, 7OJ 5 AT
BE% 1D

JNP-QSFP-DAC-2M
QFX-QSFP-DAC-3M

QSFP+ 40GBASE Eft 1188427 — 7' )L 2m

QSFP+7 =7 LT E>7 ), 3m, 30AWG, Nv> 7, 7OY
S LTHEER D

QSFP+ 40GBase B (887 —7 )L 5m, Nv 27

QSFP+ 40GbE B (887 —7 )L ( =888 — 7))L ) T 50cm ®
{EEA B

QSFP28 'S QSFP28 ADA —HZY N AL LUK TR Y Fii
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